
FORM NO. 3-24 05/27/2021

45-0566 
50 LB PUSH SPREADER

A

B

2-9

2-80

45-0566 
50 LB PUSH SPREADER

Problem?
Call 1-800-448-9282 the fastest way to purchase parts www.speedepart.com 

1

B

B

2

A

A

3

4

B

B

14

1
17

14

20
19

2

3

15
2324

24

23

24

10
22

7

21

21

26
17

20

11
18

16

18

9
4

4

25

24

6

5

25

20

17

26
11

12

12

24

13

8

REF QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 1 2-3 HOPPER, 50 LB. ROUND           

2 1 2-4 GATE, HOPPER 50 LB.     

3 1 2-5 DOOR SLIDE                     

4 2 2-6 LEG

5 1 2-7 BRACE, FRAME                   

6 1 2-8 WIREFORM, KICKSTAND            

7 1 2-9 TUBE, HANDLE                   

8 1 6-3 ASS'Y, GEARBOX                 

9 1 45504 IMPELLER

10 1 2-11 CONTROL, CABLE ASS'Y           

11 2 44663 NUT, 1/2 PUSH                  

12 2 48001 WHEEL

13 1 2-14 AXLE, 1/2" OD                  

14 6 4-2 SCREW, 10-16 X 1.25            

15 3 4-3 SCREW, #8 X .375 PMT #8        

16 1 41631 PIN, COTTER 5/32 X 1/2     

17 3 HA3090           PIN, HAIR COTTER 1-1/8   

18 2 45705            SPACER

19 1 41196           CLAMP, 7/32 

20 3 41622 SCREW, HEX 1/4-14 X .625 

21 2 2-80             TUBE, LOWER FRAME              

22 1 45165                        BOLT, CARR .25-20 X 2 

23 2 46000          BOLT, CARR .25-20 X 1.5 

24 5 47141            NUT, WING 1/4-20  

25 2 48365            PIN, CLEVIS 1/4 X 1.11         

26 2 1509-90 BOLT, HEX 1/4-20 X 1-1/4

1 3-24 Owner's Manual


